Second Revised

PSC No.

42

MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC

Sheet No.

121

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

Cancelling

First Revised

PSC No.

42

Sheet No. 121

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Schedule 38

Rate Per Unit

High Efficiency Outdoor Lighting Program

Purpose

This program promotes an increased use of high-efficiency Light Emitting Diode ("LED") and Induction outdoor lighting.

Availability

Each DSM program offered by the Cooperative is sponsored by Big Rivers Electric Corporation through tariffs applicable to the Cooperative. Each Cooperative DSM program's rates, terms and conditions are available to Customers of the Cooperative, subject to the limitations and eligibility requirements set forth in the Cooperative's tariffs and the sponsoring tariff of Big Rivers.

Eligibility

Any Customer served from a non-dedicated delivery point is eligible for a DSM program.

Member Incentives

The Cooperative will be reimbursed up to \$70 for each high-efficiency LED or Induction outdoor lamp it purchases and installs, to be reimbursed by Big Rivers Electric Corporation.

Terms & Conditions

To qualify for the incentive under this program, the Cooperative must submit to Big Rivers documentation supporting the purchase and installation of high efficiency outdoor lighting.

Evaluation, Measurement and Verification

The Cooperative will follow a process of evaluation, measurement and verification for the program. The process will ensure the quality and effectiveness of the program and optimal use of resources.

	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE August 20, 2018 DATE EFFECTIVE August 7, 2018	Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Stwen R. Punson
ISSUED BY Watt W. Fittle TITLE President/CEO BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	EFFECTIVE
IN CASE NO. 2018-00236 DATED July 31, 2018	